OP \$115.00 3884463

ETAS ID: TM451796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		11/21/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACI, Inc.
Street Address:	950 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884462	TERRI TONER'S SLIMWEAR
Registration Number:	3941626	READY TO WEAR
Registration Number:	4537972	LIQUIDITY
Registration Number:	4601737	READY TO WEAR LONGEVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5162272108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 516-227-2100

 Email:
 gsesq600@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Martin I. Saperstein

Address Line 1: 666 Old Country Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Martin I Saperstein

 SIGNATURE:
 /Martin I Saperstein/

 DATE SIGNED:
 11/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Termination Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0136

900429480

source=Executed Termination Agreement#page2.tif
source=Executed Termination Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0137

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 21, 2017, by and between WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York Corporation with an office at 360 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017, (the "Lender"), and ACI, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 950 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (1) the Credit and Security Agreement dated May 30, 2013 between the Company and the Lender and (2) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2013 between the Company and the Lender and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2013 at Trademark Reel 005047 and Frame 0218, the Company granted to Lender a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender certain trademarks, trademark registrations, associated goodwill and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, the trademarks referred to in Schedule I attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Company hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Lender hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Lender, terminates and releases it security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Company's Named Trademarks, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without any representation and warrant and without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Trademarks and the related trademark registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- Acknowledgement and Acceptance. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Lender.
- Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which together constitute one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0138

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and the Company have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: Leo 60 7 st.

Title: Vice Prosident

Accepted:

ACI, Inc.

Name:/Jøanne Benjamin

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of love by, in the year 2017, before me the undersigned, personally appeared lower forms and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) executed the same in (his) (her) capacity and that by (his) (her) signature on the instrument, the individual or person or corporation on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SALLY E SEVERIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 015E8350234
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 11-07-2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0139

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration No.	Registration Date	
Terri Toner's Slimwear	3,884,462	November 30, 2010	
Ready To Wear	3,941,626	April 5, 2011	
Liquidity	4,537,972	May 27, 2014	
Ready To Wear Longevity	4,601,737	September 9, 2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006211 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 11/21/2017